MONROE TOWNSHIP ZONING COMMISSION MEETING ZONING RESOLUTION TEXT AMENDMENTS PUBLIC MEETING SESSION THURSDAY AUGUST 24, 2023 6:30 PM

Meeting called to order by Mr. Ison at 6:33 p. m.
Roll Call: Mr. Cartwright absent, Mr. Durham absent, Mr. Roberts Yes, Mr. Wuest absent,
Mr. Wright Yes, Mr. Ison Yes
Guests Present: None
Pledge of Allegiance:
Mr. Ison is requesting a motion to approve the Monroe Township Zoning Commission meeting minutes
dated August 17, 2023, as presented.
Motion #05-2023 was made by Mr. Wright to approve the August 17, 2023 Monroe Township Zoning
Commission meeting minutes as presented. Mr. Roberts 2 nd the motion.
Vote: Mr. Cartwright, Mr. Durham, Mr. Roberts – Yes, Mr. Wuest,
Mr. Wright – Yes. Mr. Ison - Yes
Zoning Commission Business:
Zoning Inspector Mike Boots
The purpose of this meeting is for public review/comment on the proposed text amendments to the
Monroe Township Zoning Resolution.
Amendments have been sent to Julia Carney for review/comments.
 Article 9(B) – chickens and rabbits were removed.
Send amendments to County Planning Commission for recommendation (next meeting is
September 26 th , 2023).

 $OVER \rightarrow$

Issue notice for date of public hearing for the Trustees to consider public comments, then adopt
or deny the text amendments to the Monroe Township Zoning Resolution after it has been
reviewed by the County Planning Commission.

Discussion:

- Need to send notice via the Clermont Sun for the public hearing to discuss the proposed amendments to the Monroe Township Zoning Resolution at the Trustees normal meeting once all other review is complete.
- Open discussion
- Next meeting will be as needed

Motion# 06-2023 was made by Mr. Wright to adjourn the meeting. Mr. Roberts 2 nd the motion.
Vote: Mr. Cartwright, Mr. Durham, Mr. Roberts Yes, Mr. Wuest,
Mr. Wright Yes, Mr. Ison Yes
Meeting was adjourned at 6:37 p. m.